AS OF 06-03-2021
Schedule is subject to change

European Aerospace and Space Opportunities

Digital Trade Mission Agenda
June 8-9, 2021

MDT = Mountain Time / CET = Central European Time

DAY ONE: MISSION European Space Opportunities TUESDAY, JUNE 8, 2021

MDT
CET

MDT
CET

MDT
CET

MDT
CET

MDT
CET

MDT
CET

MDT
CET

MDT
CET

MDT
CET
MDT
CET

MDT
CET
MDT
CET
MDT
CET

MDT
CET

6:50am
2:50pm

7:00am
3:00pm

7:00am
3:00pm

7:02am
3:02pm

7:05am
3:05pm

7:10am
3:10pm

7:20am
3:20pm

7:25am
3:25pm

7:35am
3:35pm
7:50am
3:50pm

7:55am
3:55pm
8:10am
4:10pm
8:15am
4:15pm

8:40am
4:40pm

Log-in / Troubleshooting

Call to Order / Delegate Instructions
Kallman Worldwide

Event Inauguration and Colorado Delegation Welcome Remarks
Introductions and moderation by Ms. Katie Woslager, Advanced Industries Senior Manager,
Colorado Office of Economic Development & International Trade (OEDIT)

Colorado State Welcome Remarks
Lieutenant Governor Dianne Primavera, State of Colorado

Opening Remarks by Senator Hickenlooper
United States Senator, John Hickenlooper

Overview of Colorado Aerospace Industry

Major General Jay Lindell, Aerospace and Defense Industry Champion, Colorado Office of Economic
Development & International Trade; Ms. Vicky Lea, Director Aerospace and Aviation, Metro Denver
Economic Development Corporation

Q&A

Moderated by Katie Woslager, Advanced Industries Senior Manager, OEDIT

Department of Commerce Welcome and U.S. Aerospace Market Briefing
Ms. Kim Wells, Aerospace Team Leader, Industry & Analysis, U.S. Department of Commerce with
Introduction by Tom Kallman, CEO, Kallman Worldwide

Overview of European Space Opportunities

Mr. Tim Tawney, NASA Europe Representative/Attache, NASA/U.S. Embassy, Paris
Q&A

Moderated by Kim Wells, Aerospace Team Leader, Industry & Analysis, U.S. DOC

“Insider Insights” for Doing Business in the European Space Industry

Mr. Mesut Ciceker, Sales Representative Principal, Europe & Middle East, Lockheed Martin Space
Q&A

Moderated by Kim Wells, Aerospace Team Leader, Industry & Analysis, U.S. DOC

Plans, Priorities and Process: Doing Business with the Polish Space Agency. Includes Introduction to
Polish Space Companies: Astronika, Creotech, KP Labs

Ms. Kinga Guszsecka, Director of Education, Polish Space Agency; Representatives from each of the
three companies will speak.

Q&A

Moderated by Kim Wells, Aerospace Team Leader, Industry & Analysis, U.S. DOC

Times are approximate



MDT
CET
MDT
CET

MDT
CET
MDT
CET

MDT
CET

8:45am
4:45pm
9:05am
5:05pm

9:10am
5:10pm
9:15am
5:15pm

9:20am
5:20pm

AS OF 06-03-2021
Schedule is subject to change

Plans, Priorities, Process: Doing Business with Thales Alenia Space

Mr. Franck Micholet, Chief Procurement Officer, Thales Alenia Space

Q&A

Moderated by Kim Wells, Aerospace Team Leader, Industry & Analysis, U.S. DOC

Building Your Networking Opportunities in Germany

Mr. Jens Janke, Managing Partner, CRN Management GmbH

Q&A

Moderated by Kim Wells, Aerospace Team Leader, Industry & Analysis, U.S. DOC

Closing Remarks

DAY TWO: ONE-ON-ONE B2B MEETINGS WEDNESDAY JUNE 9, 2021

MDT
CET

Begins

Ends

7:00am 9:30am One-on-one closed-door meetings pre-arranged by appointment

3:00pm

5:30pm Facilitated by Kallman Worldwide, Inc

Times are approximate



