European Aerospace and Space Opportunities Digital Trade Mission Agenda

June 8-9, 2021

MDT = Mountain Time / CET = Central European Time

DAY ONE: MISSION European Space Opportunities TUESDAY, JUNE	2021

MDT CET	6:50am 2:50pm	Log-in / Troubleshooting
MDT CET	7:00am 3:00pm	Call to Order / Delegate Instructions Kallman Worldwide
MDT CET	7:00am 3:00pm	Event Inauguration and Colorado Delegation Welcome Remarks Introductions and moderation by Ms. Katie Woslager, Advanced Industries Senior Manager, Colorado Office of Economic Development & International Trade (OEDIT)
MDT CET	7:02am 3:02pm	Colorado State Welcome Remarks Lieutenant Governor Dianne Primavera, State of Colorado
MDT CET	7:05am 3:05pm	Opening Remarks by Senator Hickenlooper United States Senator, John Hickenlooper
MDT CET	7:10am 3:10pm	Overview of Colorado Aerospace Industry Major General Jay Lindell, Aerospace and Defense Industry Champion, Colorado Office of Economic Development & International Trade; Ms. Vicky Lea, Director Aerospace and Aviation, Metro Denver Economic Development Corporation
MDT CET	7:20am 3:20pm	Q&A Moderated by Katie Woslager, Advanced Industries Senior Manager, OEDIT
MDT CET	7:25am 3:25pm	Department of Commerce Welcome and U.S. Aerospace Market Briefing Ms. Kim Wells, Aerospace Team Leader, Industry & Analysis, U.S. Department of Commerce with Introduction by Tom Kallman, CEO, Kallman Worldwide
MDT	7:35am	Overview of European Space Opportunities
CET	3:35pm	Mr. Tim Tawney, NASA Europe Representative/Attache, NASA/U.S. Embassy, Paris
MDT CET	7:50am 3:50pm	Q&A Moderated by Kim Wells, Aerospace Team Leader, Industry & Analysis, U.S. DOC
MDT CET MDT CET	7:55am 3:55pm 8:10am 4:10pm	"Insider Insights" for Doing Business in the European Space Industry Mr. Mesut Ciceker, Sales Representative Principal, Europe & Middle East, Lockheed Martin Space Q&A Moderated by Kim Wells, Aerospace Team Leader, Industry & Analysis, U.S. DOC
MDT	8:15am	Plans, Priorities and Process: Doing Business with the Polish Space Agency. Includes Introduction to
CET	4:15pm	Polish Space Companies: Astronika, Creotech, KP Labs Ms. Kinga Guszsecka, Director of Education, Polish Space Agency; Representatives from each of the three companies will speak.
MDT CET	8:40am 4:40pm	Q&A Moderated by Kim Wells, Aerospace Team Leader, Industry & Analysis, U.S. DOC

MDT	8:45am	Plans, Priorities, Process: Doing Business with Thales Alenia Space
CET	4:45pm	Mr. Franck Micholet, Chief Procurement Officer, Thales Alenia Space
MDT	9:05am	Q&A
CET	5:05pm	Moderated by Kim Wells, Aerospace Team Leader, Industry & Analysis, U.S. DOC
MDT	9:10am	Building Your Networking Opportunities in Germany
CET	5:10pm	Mr. Jens Janke, Managing Partner, CRN Management GmbH
MDT	9:15am	Q&A
CET	5:15pm	Moderated by Kim Wells, Aerospace Team Leader, Industry & Analysis, U.S. DOC
MDT CET	9:20am 5:20pm	Closing Remarks

DAY TWO: ONE-ON-ONE B2B MEETINGS WEDNESDAY JUNE 9, 2021

	Begins	Ends	
MDT	7:00am	9:30am	One-on-one closed-door meetings pre-arranged by appointment
CET	3:00pm	5:30pm	Facilitated by Kallman Worldwide, Inc